UT-220276

State Of WASH AND TRANSP

COMMISSION

Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

September 12, 2022

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Amanda Maxwell, Executive Director and Secretary State of Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503

> Re: Air Voice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless Docket UT-220276 (Withdrawal of September 6, 2022 Filing)

Dear Ms. Maxwell:

Air Voice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless ("Air Voice") hereby requests to withdraw the supplemental filing submitted on September 6, 2022, with intent to file a corrected version. If you have any questions or if I may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance Steinhart

Lance Steinhart, Esq. Managing Attorney Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C. Attorneys for Air Voice Wireless, LLC d/b/a AirTalk Wireless

Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

> Received Records Management 09/12/22 13:50